## 502247872 02/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naoki OGUCHI	02/22/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13779140

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035358420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-53179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-53179\_ASN\_00#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029896 FRAME: 0556

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	nikoganaka 4-chon	пе, макапага-ки,	Kawasaki-shi, k	(anagawa 211-8588 Japan
igns and tra le of Invent COMMUN	ansfers to ASSIGNEE ion)  IICATION CONTROL	the entire and exclusion of the exclusion of the entire and exclusion of the entire and exclusion of the entire and exclusion of the exclusion of the exclusion of the entire and exclusion of the exclu	sive right, title and in	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby s nterest to the invention entitled L METHOD, AND
	ER-READABLE RECO		andler i	for which application for Letters Pa
he United S	States was executed or	n even date herewith	or, if not so execut	ed, was:
) executed	d on		(insert date of ex-	ecution of application, if not
) filed on _	February 27,	2013		
Carial Ma	. 13/779 <b>,</b> 140	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
to said applination, done for which single for which single from the formation and t	plication and all Letters livision, renewal, subst n the said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I	s Patent(s) of the Un litute, reissue or reex ht(s) may be granted Letters Patent(s)").	ited States granted camination application d and including any	on said application and any on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively,
to said application, dispersion of the ASSIGNEE, to intaining an illocation(s) acceeding, and to include	plication and all Letters livision, renewal, substant the said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when not do all acts which the identification or other and the issuance of said in any litigation or other livision.	s Patent(s) of the Unlitute, reissue or reexit(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)").  equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), ther legal proceeding recuting all papers, in	ited States granted camination application application and including any SIGNEE and without mecessary, desired and interference, which may arise or including separate as	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, taking
to said application, does for which aimafter, "said BIGNEE, to intaining an lication(s) acceding, and to include thul oaths, p	plication and all Letters livision, renewal, substinite said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when read all acts which the aid enforcing protection and the issuance of said in any litigation or ot but not be limited to exproviding sworn testimes.	s Patent(s) of the Un litute, reissue or reex int(s) may be granted Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), ther legal proceeding recuting all papers, ir ony, and obtaining a	ited States granted camination application and including any SIGNEE and without mecessary, desired and interference, which may arise or including separate as and producing evides	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, taking
to said app tinuation, d as for which sinafter, "sa The ASSIG BIGNEE, to Italining an italining an election(s) a seeding, a to include tful oaths, p	plication and all Letters ivision, renewal, substitutes and the said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when redo all acts which the aid enforcing protection and the issuance of said in any litigation or of but not be limited to exproviding sworn testimes S WHEREOF, the uncolong systems.	s Patent(s) of the Unlitute, reissue or reexit(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), her legal proceeding secuting all papers, ir ony, and obtaining a dersigned inventor(s).	ited States granted camination application application application and including any SIGNEE and without mecessary, desired and interference, which may arise or including separate as and producing evides has (have) affixed SUCHI	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, at charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, taking noe.
to said applituation, does for which inaffer, "said in ASSIG RIGHE, to intaining an ideation(s) are ding, are to include ful oaths, and WITNES	plication and all Letters livision, renewal, substantes said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when not do all acts which the aid enforcing protection and the issuance of said in any litigation or of but not be limited to exproviding sworn testimes.	s Patent(s) of the Un litute, reissue or reex int(s) may be granted Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), ther legal proceeding recuting all papers, ir ony, and obtaining a dersigned inventor(s)	ited States granted camination application application application and including any SIGNEE and without mecessary, desired and interference, which may arise or including separate as and producing evides has (have) affixed SUCHI	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, ut charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, takinge.
to said apprint to said apprin	plication and all Letters livision, renewal, substinite said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when made all acts which the aid enforcing protection and the issuance of said in any litigation or of but not be limited to exproviding sworn testimes WHEREOF, the unce the control of the cont	s Patent(s) of the Unitute, reissue or reexint(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), her legal proceeding recuting all papers, ir ony, and obtaining a dersigned inventor(s).  Naoki OC (Type N	ited States granted camination application application application and including any issues and including in the preparation and interference, which may arise or including separate as and producing evides has (have) affixed SUCHI	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, at charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, taking noe.    Tob. 21, 20/3 (Date)
to said applinuation, dissipport which in ASSIG IGNEE, to itaining an ication(s) a seeding, and to include ful oaths, processive with the said and the include ful oaths, processive with the said and the include ful oaths, processive with the said and t	plication and all Letters ivision, renewal, substitutes and the said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when redo all acts which the aid enforcing protection and the issuance of said in any litigation or of but not be limited to exproviding sworn testimes S WHEREOF, the uncolong systems.	s Patent(s) of the Unlitute, reissue or reexit(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), her legal proceeding secuting all papers, ir ony, and obtaining a dersigned inventor(s).	ited States granted camination application application application and including any issues and including in the preparation and interference, which may arise or including separate as and producing evides has (have) affixed SUCHI	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, at charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, ssignments and declarations, taking noe.
to said applinuation, dis for which inaffer, "said he ASSIG items, to italining an ication(s) a eeding, and to include ful oaths, provided items, with the application of the action of the action of the action oaths, provided items, and the action oaths, provided items, and the action oaths, and the action of the acti	plication and all Letters livision, renewal, substinite said Letters Pate aid application(s) and I NOR agree(s), when made all acts which the aid enforcing protection and the issuance of said in any litigation or of but not be limited to exproviding sworn testimes WHEREOF, the unce the control of the cont	s Patent(s) of the Unitute, reissue or reexint(s) may be granted etters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS ASSIGNEE may dee for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), her legal proceeding recuting all papers, ir ony, and obtaining a dersigned inventor(s).  Naoki OC (Type N	ited States granted camination application and including any SIGNEE and without me necessary, desired in any interference, which may arise or including separate as and producing evided has (have) affixed SUCHI	on based thereon, for the full term extensions thereof (collectively, at charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public to be declared in relation to same, assignments and declarations, taking noe.    Tob. 21, 20/3 (Date)

1/1